FORM 4

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington,	D.C.	20549

Check this box if no longer subject to
Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5
obligations may continue. See
I = = 4 = = = 4 /l= \

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

OMB APPROVAL								
OMB Number: 3235-028								
Estimated average burden								
hours per response:	0.5							

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

1. Name and Address of Reporting Person *						2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol										Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable)						
Hansen Robert Alan						ALBANY INTERNATIONAL CORP /DE/ [AIN]									I I	Director 10% Own				wner		
					\vdash										>	Officer (give title			Other (specify		
(Last) (First) (Middle)						3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 08/23/2023										below)			below)	_		
C/O ALBANY INTERNATIONAL CORP.						Seller Vice Tresidence CTO												,				
216 AIRP	ORT DRIV	E, UNIT 1			4. If	f Ame	ndmer	nt, Date	of Ori	iginal File	d (N	fonth/Day	/Year))				•		licable Line)		
(Street))	X Form filed by One Reporting Person Form filed by More than One Reporting Person						
ROCHES	TER NI	ł	03867													Form 1	led by More	e tnan	One Repor	ting Person		
					· Rι	ule	10b	5-1(c	c) Tr	ansac	tio	n Indio	catio	on								
(City)	(St	ate)	(Zip)		_	Chealt this haute indicate that a transaction was made a unregard to																
					┧⊔	Check this box to indicate that a transaction was made pursuant to a contract, instruction or written plan that is intended to satisfy the affirmative defense conditions of Rule 10b5-1(c). See Instruction 10.														satisty the		
		Та	ble I - Nor	n-Deri	vativ	e Se	curit	ties A	cqui	ired, D	isp	osed of	f, or	Bene	ficially	Owned						
1. Title of Se	ecurity (Instr.	. 3)		2. Trans	saction		2A. Deemed							ies Acquired (A) or		5. Amou			wnership	7. Nature of		
				Date (Month	/Day/Year) if an			any		Code (Instr.		Disposed	d Of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 and 5		3, 4 and 5	5) Securities Beneficially Owner Following		Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)		Indirect Beneficial Ownership		
							(monta	.,Duy, i	Ė					(A) or	Т	Reported Transaction(s)		(1) (11104111)		(Instr. 4)		
										Code	v 	Amount		(D)	Price	(Instr. 3 and 4)						
Class A Common Stock 08/						4/2023			S		4,167	7	D	\$93.6	6 7,337			D				
			Table II - I)						•	,		ed of, one			•	wned						
1. Title of	2.	3. Transaction	3A. Deemed	4			5. Nu	mber	6. Da	te Exerci	sable	and	7. Tit	le and	Amount	8. Price	9. Number of		10.	11. Nature		
Derivative Security	Conversion or Exercise	Date (Month/Day/Year)	Execution Da		ransac ode (In		of Deriv	ative		ration Dat			of Securities Underlying		of Derivative	derivative Securities		Ownership Form:	of Indirect Beneficial			
(Instr. 3)							ļ`	Derivative Secur (Instr. 3 and 4)						Security (Instr. 5)	Beneficiall Owned	ly	Direct (D) or Indirect	Ownership (Instr. 4)				
	Security					(A) or Disposed of (D) (Instr. 3, 4			(,			<i>'</i>	,,	Following Reported		(I) (Instr. 4)	(
																		Transaction(s (Instr. 4)				
				L		and 5)								(111511.4)								
														Amount								
									Date		_	xpiration			Number of							
				c	ode	v	(A)	(D)		cisable		ate	Title		Shares							
Phantom Stock	(1)								03/01	1/2020 ⁽¹⁾⁽²		(1)(2)		ss A nmon	935		935		D			
Units ⁽¹⁾									03/01		L			ock	755							
Phantom Stock	(3)								03/01	1/2021 ⁽³⁾⁽⁴		(3)(4)		ss A	1,496		1,496		D			
Units ⁽³⁾									03/01	1/2021		(,,,		ock	1,470		-,					
Phantom Stock	(5)								02/01	1/2022 ⁽⁵⁾⁽⁶		(5)(6)		ss A	2,482		2,482		D			
Units ⁽⁵⁾									03/01			(-//~/		ock	2,402		2,402			<u> </u>		
Phantom											Т		Cla	ss A								
Stock	(7)					l	l		02/01	/2023 ⁽⁷⁾⁽⁸	Т	(7)(8)		nmon	2,578		2,578	I	D			

Explanation of Responses:

- 1. Phantom Stock Units granted on February 20, 2020 pursuant to the Phantom Stock Plan. Each Phantom Stock Unit entitles the holder to receive the cash equivalent of one share of Class A Common Stock at the time of vesting.
- $2.\,935\,Phantom\,Stock\,Units\,will\,be\,settled\,and\,payable\,each\,year\,on\,or\,about\,March\,1,\,beginning\,March\,1,\,2020.$
- 3. Phantom Stock Units granted on February 18, 2021 pursuant to the Phantom Stock Plan. Each Phantom Stock Unit entitles the holder to receive the cash equivalent of one share of Class A Common Stock at the time
- 4. 748 Phantom Stock Units will be settled and payable each year on or about March 1, beginning March 1, 2021.
- 5. Phantom Stock Units granted on February 24, 2022 pursuant to the Phantom Stock Plan. Each Phantom Stock Unit entitles the holder to receive the cash equivalent of one share of Class A Common Stock at the time of vesting.
- 6. 827 Phantom Stock Units will be settled and payable each year on or about March 1, beginning March 1, 2022.
- 7. Phantom Stock Units granted on February 23, 2023 pursuant to the Phantom Stock Plan. Each Phantom Stock Unit entitles the holder to receive the cash equivalent of one share of Class A Common Stock at the time of vesting.
- 8. 644 Phantom Stock Units will be settled and payable each year on or about March 1, beginning March 1, 2023.

Kathleen M. Tyrrell, Attorney- 08/24/2023

in-Fact

** Signature of Reporting Person

Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.

AUTHORIZATION TO SIGN SEC FORMS 3 AND 4 AND NOTICE OF PROPOSED SALE OF SECURITIES (FORM 144)

The undersigned, as an officer and/or director of Albany International Corp., a Delaware corporation ("the Company"), hereby authorizes CHARLES J. SILVA, JR., JOSEPH M. GAUG AND KATHLEEN M. TYRRELL, and each of them with full power to act without the others, to sign and file, or cause to be filed, on behalf of the undersigned, any forms and other documents, including without limitation, Forms 3 and 4 or any other forms hereafter substitute therefor, required or permitted to be filed by the undersigned pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended, or rules or regulations promulgated thereunder, and Notice of Proposed Sale of Securities pursuant to Rule 144 under the Securities Act of 1933.

The authorization of a person named above shall automatically terminate at such time as such person ceases to be an employee of the Company. The undersigned may terminate the authorization of any such person at any time by delivering written notice of termination to the Company.

Date July 24, 2006 /s/ Robert Alan Hansen